

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION(ST) NO. 9572 OF 2023**

Pankaj Kumar Attri ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Union Of India And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Viral Mukte i/by Ms.Anjali Patil Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mrs. M. H. Mhatre, APP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &  
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> DECEMBER 2023**

**P.C.:-**

1. Registry to verify and place the matter before appropriate Bench.
2. Stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> January 2024.

**(N. R. BORKAR, J.)**

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**