

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date: 2024.08.27
11:21:33 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2871 OF 2024

Pankaj Kumar Attri

... Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India and ors.

... Respondents

Ms.Anjali Patil, for Petitioner.

Mr. Anand S. Shalgaonkar, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

Ms. Manisha Jagtap, for Union of India.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 21st August 2024.

P.C. :

Advocate Ms.Manisha Jagtap waives notice on behalf of
Respondents No. 1 to 6 and seeks time to take instructions.

At her request, stand over to 4th September 2024.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)