

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2871 OF 2024**

Pankaj Kumar Attri .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Union Of India And Ors .....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR  
GOKHALE, JJ**

**DATE : 18th October, 2024**

**P.C. :**

As the Court time is over, Stand Over to 29/11/2024 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**