

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2871 OF 2024

Pankaj Kumar AttriPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

NONE PRESENT FOR THE PETITIONER.

ADV. MANISHA JAGTAP A/W ADV. SWARA VICHARE
FOR RESPONDENT UOI

SHRI RUSHIKESH M.PETHE APP

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 13th December, 2024

P.C. :

None present for the applicant/respondent. Stand over to
14/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)