

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2871 OF 2024

Pankaj Kumar Attri Petitioner

V/s.

The Union of India and Ors. Respondents

Mr. Onkar Gurav a/w. Ms. Riddhi Kothalikar i/b. Ms. Anjali Patil
for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Manisha Jagtap for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Sangeeta Shinde, APP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED : 01st DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

. Since the proxy Counsel informed that the Advocate on record
for the Petitioner is not available to work out the Writ Petition, list on
12/01/2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

**PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI**

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2025.12.02
17:43:30 +0530