

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2871 OF 2024

Pankaj Kumar Attri ...Petitioner
Versus
The Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Tohid Shaikh i/b Anjali Patil for the Petitioner.

Ms. Manisha Jagtap for the Respondent Nos.1 to 6 – UOI.

Ms. Supriya Kak, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**
DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Both the learned Counsel appearing for the contesting parties, submitted that during pendency of this petition, an order was passed on 5th June, 2023 by the Armed Forces Tribunal Regional Bench, Mumbai, in Original Application No. 32 of 2017 mentioning that the tribunal did not have jurisdiction to deal with the matter.

2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to amend the petition to annex a copy of the said order, to carry out the correspondence amendment in the pleadings and also in the prayer clauses. Leave to amend for that purpose is granted. Amendment be carried out within three weeks from today with copies to the otherside.

3. Matter be kept on **1st April, 2026,** for further consideration.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.