

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2871 OF 2024

Pankaj Kumar AttriPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Tohid Shaikh i/b Ms. Anjali Patil, for Petitioner.

Ms. Manisha Jagtap, for Respondent No. 1 to 6 - UOI

Mr. Ashish Satpute, APP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 17/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)